

BIDS RECEIVED

July 9, 2024
10:00 A.M.

AMAZON PROJECT
DIP NUMBER 403
PHASE III
MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Yancey Brothers Construction, LLC Collierville, TN 38017 MS Certification: 13595-MC		White Construction and Associates, Inc. Byhalia, MS 38611 MS Certification: 18515-MC		Xcavators, Inc. Falkner, MS 38629 MS Certification: 19302-MC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$85,262.98	\$ 85,262.98	\$161,350.00	\$ 161,350.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$15,125.42	\$ 15,125.42	\$107,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	3,300.0	SY	\$8.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$5.93	\$ 19,569.00	\$5.25	\$ 17,325.00	\$15.00	\$ 49,500.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE	1,400.0	SY	\$15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$9.57	\$ 13,398.00	\$19.30	\$ 27,020.00	\$21.25	\$ 29,750.00
S-202-E	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	313.0	LF	\$15.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$69.03	\$ 21,606.39	\$19.50	\$ 6,103.50	\$24.00	\$ 7,512.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	35,371.0	CY	\$6.00	\$ 212,226.00	\$3.77	\$ 133,348.67	\$4.90	\$ 173,317.90	\$3.46	\$ 122,383.66
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	55,568.0	CY	\$8.00	\$ 444,544.00	\$3.25	\$ 180,596.00	\$5.65	\$ 313,959.20	\$3.00	\$ 166,704.00
S-229-A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	3.0	CY	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$710.80	\$ 2,132.40	\$1,175.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
S-304-A	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLASS 9, GROUP "B")	1,874.0	CY	\$16.00	\$ 29,984.00	\$15.51	\$ 29,065.74	\$24.00	\$ 44,976.00	\$13.00	\$ 24,362.00
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLASS 3, GROUP "C")	2,152.0	TON	\$20.00	\$ 43,040.00	\$40.25	\$ 87,048.40	\$37.50	\$ 80,700.00	\$36.00	\$ 77,472.00
S-308-A-1	PORTLAND CEMENT	6,395.0	CWT	\$10.00	\$ 63,950.00	\$13.74	\$ 87,867.30	\$14.40	\$ 92,088.00	\$14.63	\$ 93,558.85
S-308-B-1	SOIL-CEMENT-WATER-MIXING	14,346.0	SY	\$3.00	\$ 43,038.00	\$3.67	\$ 52,649.82	\$3.00	\$ 43,038.00	\$3.25	\$ 46,624.50
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 9.5 mm	665.0	TON	\$105.00	\$ 69,825.00	\$183.68	\$ 122,147.20	\$176.35	\$ 117,272.75	\$193.00	\$ 128,345.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 19 mm	2,480.0	TON	\$105.00	\$ 260,400.00	\$163.46	\$ 405,380.80	\$129.20	\$ 320,416.00	\$141.00	\$ 349,680.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, HT, 19 mm	1,411.0	TON	\$110.00	\$ 155,210.00	\$160.58	\$ 226,578.38	\$129.20	\$ 182,301.20	\$141.00	\$ 198,951.00
S-403-D	HOT MIX ASPHALT, HT, 9.5 mm, POLYMER MODIFIED	615.0	TON	\$125.00	\$ 76,875.00	\$200.64	\$ 123,393.60	\$180.00	\$ 110,700.00	\$197.00	\$ 121,155.00
S-403-D	HOT MIX ASPHALT, HT, 12.5 mm, POLYMER MODIFIED	758.0	TON	\$120.00	\$ 90,960.00	\$189.85	\$ 143,906.30	\$168.50	\$ 127,723.00	\$197.00	\$ 149,326.00
S-406-A	COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	450.0	SY	\$8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$24.20	\$ 10,890.00	\$20.25	\$ 9,112.50	\$22.00	\$ 9,900.00
S-410-C-1	POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P	3,191.0	GAL	\$3.50	\$ 11,168.50	\$8.52	\$ 27,187.32	\$6.75	\$ 21,539.25	\$7.40	\$ 23,613.40
S-410-D	COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56, TYPE STONE	126.0	CY	\$1.50	\$ 189.00	\$147.90	\$ 18,635.40	\$152.75	\$ 19,246.50	\$167.00	\$ 21,042.00
S-601-B	CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	10.00	CY	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$710.80	\$ 7,108.00	\$2,670.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	500.00	LB	\$1.50	\$ 750.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2.80	\$ 1,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00
S-603-C-A	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	40.0	LF	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$149.12	\$ 5,964.80	\$118.75	\$ 4,750.00	\$81.00	\$ 3,240.00
S-603-C-D	27" X 44" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE, CLASS III	64.0	LF	\$110.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$183.11	\$ 11,719.04	\$212.75	\$ 13,616.00	\$168.00	\$ 10,752.00
S-603-C-E	27" X 44" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE, END SECTION	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,387.29	\$ 4,774.58	\$2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$1,885.00	\$ 3,770.00
S-603-R-C	24" END SECTION REMOVED AND RELAID (CONCRETE CLASS III)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,834.58	\$ 3,669.16	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$680.00	\$ 1,360.00
S-603-PE	30" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE (HIGH PERFORMANCE)	64	LF	\$150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$88.11	\$ 5,639.04	\$172.55	\$ 11,043.20	\$108.00	\$ 6,912.00
S-603-PE	60" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE (HIGH PERFORMANCE)	383	LF	\$250.00	\$ 95,750.00	\$275.42	\$ 105,485.86	\$352.00	\$ 134,816.00	\$210.00	\$ 80,430.00
S-603-PF	60" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, END SECTION	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,544.36	\$ 7,544.36	\$5,345.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-609-D	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	2,400.0	LF	\$30.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$28.17	\$ 67,608.00	\$28.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$46.00	\$ 110,400.00
616-A	CONCRETE MEDIAN AND/OR ISLAND PAVEMENT, 11"	305.0	SY	\$120.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$89.86	\$ 27,407.30	\$134.00	\$ 40,870.00	\$162.00	\$ 49,410.00
S-616-A	CONCRETE ISLAND PAVEMENT	265.0	SY	\$115.00	\$ 30,475.00	\$64.62	\$ 17,124.30	\$134.00	\$ 35,510.00	\$162.00	\$ 42,930.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$43,664.35	\$ 43,664.35	\$17,160.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.0	SF	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MIL)	0.850	MI	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$11,832.18	\$ 10,057.35	\$11,440.00	\$ 9,724.00	\$12,300.00	\$ 10,455.00


BIDS RECEIVED

July 9, 2024
10:00 A.M.

AMAZON PROJECT
DIP NUMBER 403
PHASE III
MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Yancey Brothers Construction, LLC Collierville, TN 38017 MS Certification: 13595-MC		White Construction and Associates, Inc. Byhalia, MS 38611 MS Certification: 18515-MC		Xcavators, Inc. Falkner, MS 38629 MS Certification: 19302-MC	
S-621-E-1	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MIL)	4,612.0	LF	\$1.50	\$ 6,918.00	\$2.37	\$ 10,930.44	\$2.30	\$ 10,607.60	\$2.50	\$ 11,530.00
S-621-G-1	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (90 MIL)	78.0	LF	\$1.70	\$ 132.60	\$3.55	\$ 276.90	\$3.45	\$ 269.10	\$3.70	\$ 288.60
S-621-G-1	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (6" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (90 MIL)	11,160.0	LF	\$1.70	\$ 18,972.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$4.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$4.30	\$ 47,988.00
S-621-G-2	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (6" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (YELLOW) (90 MIL)	2020.00	LF	\$1.50	\$ 3,030.00	\$4.14	\$ 8,362.80	\$4.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$4.30	\$ 8,686.00
S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MIL)	290.0	LF	\$1.50	\$ 435.00	\$11.83	\$ 3,430.70	\$11.45	\$ 3,320.50	\$12.30	\$ 3,567.00
S-621-H-2	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MIL)	460.0	SF	\$7.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$14.02	\$ 6,532.00	\$13.75	\$ 6,325.00	\$14.75	\$ 6,785.00
S-627-K	RED-CLEAR REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	196	EA	\$5.00	\$ 980.00	\$17.75	\$ 3,479.00	\$17.15	\$ 3,361.40	\$18.50	\$ 3,626.00
S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	83	EA	\$5.00	\$ 415.00	\$17.75	\$ 1,473.25	\$17.15	\$ 1,423.45	\$18.50	\$ 1,535.50
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	5	EA	\$185.00	\$ 925.00	\$591.61	\$ 2,958.05	\$572.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$615.00	\$ 3,075.00
S-630-G	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN WITH SUPPLEMENTAL PLACE (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2	EA	\$185.00	\$ 370.00	\$591.61	\$ 1,183.22	\$572.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$615.00	\$ 1,230.00
TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS:				\$	1,980,392.10	\$	2,163,681.62	\$	2,436,819.05	\$	2,505,449.51
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:											
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	8.50	TON	\$800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 707.31	\$ 6,012.14	955	\$ 8,117.50	1200	\$ 10,200.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.85	TON	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,069.38	\$ 908.97	1190	\$ 1,011.50	1235	\$ 1,049.75
S-214-A	SEEDING	8.50	ACRE	\$12,200.00	\$ 103,700.00	\$ 375.42	\$ 3,191.07	1055	\$ 8,967.50	975	\$ 8,287.50
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	25.50	TON	\$450.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 377.96	\$ 9,637.98	270	\$ 6,885.00	260	\$ 6,630.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	1300.00	SY	\$3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2.41	\$ 3,133.00	2.95	\$ 3,835.00	3	\$ 3,900.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	1,600.0	LF	\$4.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 7,104.00	4.9	\$ 7,840.00	5	\$ 8,000.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	720.0	LF	\$8.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,772.00	6.75	\$ 4,860.00	5	\$ 3,600.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP	85.0	TON	\$65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 91.14	\$ 7,746.90	65.35	\$ 5,554.75	48	\$ 4,080.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN AOS < 0.43 mm	145.0	SY	\$4.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 565.50	8.25	\$ 1,196.25	5	\$ 725.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:				\$	146,215.00	\$	41,071.56	\$	48,267.50	\$	46,472.25
TOTAL BID:				\$	2,126,607.10	\$	2,204,753.18	\$	2,485,086.55	\$	2,551,921.76

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:

 7/9/24
LARRY L. SMITH, PE, PLS
CONSULTING ENGINEER
DATE